OP \$590.00 4662548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		01/30/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Command Packaging, LLC	
Also Known As:	fka Grand Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	3840 East 26th Street	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4662548	COMMAND PACKAGING	
Registration Number:	4559701	ENCORE RECYCLING	
Registration Number:	3997141	ENCORE STONE	
Registration Number:	4527885	I CALI	
Registration Number:	4457905	SMARTERBAGS REUSABLE	
Registration Number:	4167011	COMMAND PACKAGING	
Registration Number:	3148656	AMERITOTE	
Registration Number:	2999379	CUSTOM BAG EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3930465	REUSABLE	
Registration Number:	3892514	RESTAURANTBAGSCOM	
Registration Number:	3885380	ENCORE	
Registration Number:	3519692	YOUR RESTAURANT HAS AN IMAGE YOUR BA	
Registration Number:	3523727	100% RECYCLABLE MADE IN USA REUSABLE	
Registration Number:	3479883	REUSABLEDON'T THROW THIS BAG AWAY	
Registration Number:	3449289	ENJOY! RE-USE & RECYCLE GIVE EARTH A SEC	
Registration Number:	3461026	ENCORE	
Registration Number:	3391433	RESTAURANTBAGS.COM	
Registration Number:	2777660	CARRYOUT CAFE SERVING THE ULTIMATE CARRY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0337

900437445

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2648451	PLASTIC PLUS+	
Registration Number:	2631108	GREAT TO GO DISTINCTIVE CARRYOUT BAGS	
Registration Number:	2314053	SUPER GLOSS	
Registration Number:	2318712	SUPER SATIN	
Registration Number:	2314052	SUPER WAVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213 426 2623

Email: MEASON@GOODWINLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Michele Eason/Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa St., 41st Floor **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123442-270349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Eason
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michele A. Eason
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Delta Plastics - EWB IP Release#page1.tif source=Delta Plastics - EWB IP Release#page2.tif source=Delta Plastics - EWB IP Release#page3.tif source=Delta Plastics - EWB IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

January 30,	20	18

This Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("*Release*"), effective as of the date first above written (the "*Effective Date*"), is entered into by and between EAST WEST BANK, a California corporation ("*Bank*") having a place of business at 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor, El Monte, California 91371 and COMMAND PACKAGING, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor") formerly known as GRAND PACKAGING, INC., a California corporation ("*Grand Packaging*") having its principal place of business at 3840 East 26th Street, Vernon, California 90058.

WHEREAS, Grand Packaging granted a certain security interest in favor of Bank, effective as of April 21, 2017, which granted East West Bank a security interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in that certain Commercial Security Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2017, by and between Grand Packaging and Bank (the "Commercial Security Agreement"), including but not limited to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A, hereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress, Internet domain name or other indicia of trade origin of any such mark (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2017, Bank recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*USPTO*"), at Reel 006044, Frame 0776, a notice of Bank's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all obligations relating to the security interest granted to Bank; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release and reassignment of Bank's security interest to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals (which are incorporated into and made a part of this Release), the covenants set forth below and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of the Effective Date, Bank hereby forever releases, terminates and extinguishes its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and releases any and all such security interest to Grantor, including but not limited to the Trademarks, and further disclaims any and all ownership interest in and to the Trademarks and the Intellectual Property Collateral in favor of Grantor, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark.

- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. Bank understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Bank will take such further reasonable action as may be requested by Grantor to confirm the release of Bank's security interest and to acknowledge Grantor's ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, ad symbolized by, each such Trademark, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Commercial Security Agreement, as applicable.

[Signature Page(s) Follow].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release and Reassignment as of the Effective Date.

EAST WEST BANK

By:

Name: _

GRAND PACKAGING, INC.

By:

Name: ALBERT HALIMI

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMMAND PACKAGING	4,662,548	December 30, 2014
ENCORE RECYCLING	4,559,701	July 1, 2014
ENCORE STONE	3,997,141	July 19, 2011
I CALI	4,527,885	May 13, 2014
SMARTERBAGS	4,457,905	December 31, 2013
REUSABLE		
COMMAND PACKAGING	4,167,011	July 3, 2012
AMERITOTE	3,148,656	September 26, 2006
CUSTOM BAG EXPRESS	2,999,379	September 20, 2005
REUSABLE	3,930,465	March 15, 2011
RESTAURANTBAGSCOM	3,892,514	December 21, 2010
ENCORE	3,885,380	December 7, 2010
YOUR RESTAURANT HAS	3,519,692	October 21, 2008
AN IMAGEYOUR BAGS		
SHOULD TOO.		
100% RECYCLABLE MADE	3,523,727	October 28, 2008
IN USA REUSABLE		
REUSABLEDON'T	3,479,883	August 5, 2008
THROW THIS BAG AWAY		
ENJOY! RE-USE &	3,449,289	June 17, 2008
RECYCLE GIVE EARTH A		
SECOND CHANCE		
ENCORE	3,461,026	July 8, 2008
RESTAURANTBAGS.COM	3,391,433	March 4, 2008
CARRYOUT CAFE	2,777,660	October 28, 2003
SERVING THE ULTIMATE		
CARRYOUT BAG		
PLASTIC PLUS+	2,648,451	November 12, 2002
GREAT TO GO	2,631,108	October 8, 2002
DISTINCTIVE CARRYOUT		
BAGS		
SUPER GLOSS	2,314,053	February 1, 2000
SUPER SATIN	2,318,712	February 15, 2000
SUPER WAVE	2,314,052	February 1, 2000